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ADL

RJP

ADL

Designation

HP 14x117

x102

x89

x73

HP 12x84

x74

x63

x53

HP 10x57

x42

HP 8x36

|
10
''

A A

SECTION A-AELEVATION

A

See Detail B

ELEVATION

45°

DETAIL "B"

H-pile

H-Pile

2
•
''

splicer

Commercial

splicer

Commercial

plate

Backup

ELEVATION

H-Pile

‚
''

H-pile

Pile shoe

DETAIL A

See Detail A

H-pile

Pile shoe

f

14‚''

14''

13‡''

13†''

12‚''

12„''

12''

11ƒ''

10''

9ƒ''

8''

14‡''

14ƒ''

14ƒ''

14†''

12‚''

12‚''

12„''

12''

10‚''

10„''

8„''

Ž''

•''

†''

•''

•''

†''

•''

‹''

Œ''

‹''

‹''

d

Depth

b

width

Flange

b

t

f

d

t

F

END VIEW

splicer

Commercial

plate

Backup

A

diameter

Encasement

30''

30''

30''

30''

24''

24''

24''

24''

24''

24''

18''

t

thickness

Flange

Web and

STEEL PILE TABLE

H-pile

PILE ENCASEMENT

H-PILE SHOE ATTACHMENT

t

DETAIL D

H-Pile

ELEVATION

See Detail D

ISOMETRIC VIEW

t (min.) = …''

WELDED COMMERCIAL SPLICE

F-HP

W

Designation

HP 14x117

x102

x73

x89

HP 12x84

x74

x63

x53

HP 10x57

x42

HP 8x36

F F Ft w

field weld

Typ. shop or

Š

WELDED PLATE FIELD SPLICE

t

Ft

Ft

Ww

10
''

W

W

t

t

Fw

W W Wt w

12•'' 1'' ‡'' 7ƒ'' †'' •''

12•'' ‡'' ƒ'' 7ƒ'' †'' •''

12•'' ƒ'' •'' 7ƒ'' †'' •''

12•'' †'' Œ'' 7ƒ'' †'' •''

‡'' •'' 6•'' †'' •''

‡'' •'' 6•'' †'' •''

†'' •'' 6•'' •'' …''

†'' •'' 6•'' •'' …''

ƒ'' Œ'' 5‚'' •'' …''

†'' Œ'' 5‚'' •'' …''

†'' ‹'' 4‚'' •'' …''

10''

10''

10''

10''

8''

8''

7''

m
in
.

3
‚
''

m
a
x
.

‚
''

e
n
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s
e

m
e
n
t

3
'-

0
''

thickness F

Splice plate

AASHTO M270 Grade 50.

  The steel H-piles shall be according to

Note:

when soil conditions permit.

  Forms for encasement may be omitted

Note:

required to fit into wall.

58#/100 sq. ft. Bend as

W4.0 x W4.0 weighing

Welded wire fabric 6 x 6-

3'
' 
cl
.

abutment or pier

Bottom of

WELDED COMMERCIAL SPLICE ALTERNATE

H-Pile

splicer

Commercial

ISOMETRIC VIEW

10
''

F

F

splicer

Typ. along

Typ.

edges of flange `

Typ. along four edges of flange `

Typ. along four

**
*

*

60°

edges of flange `

Typ. along four*

w

***

***

 

**

 

*

Šsplicer

Typ. along

Weld size per pile shoe manufacturer (Š'' min.).

 

Remove portions of backup plates that extend outside the flanges.

 

Interrupt welds ‚'' from end of web and/or each flange.

7-1-10

WELL HOUSE BLDG - HP PILE DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - FRAMING PLAN & DETAILS
EAW - 9/25/14ADL

EAW

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

Q
:\

1
1
f
i
l
e
s
\
1
1
0
0
2
3
\

W
o
r
k
 

O
r
d
e
r
 
6
\

C
A

D
D
 

S
h
e
e
t
s
\

D
8
7
6

G
9
9
-
s
h
t
-

K
L

A
 

S
t
r
2
.d

g
n

bgjUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 1/13/2015

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

MISSOURI AVENUE DEEP WELL FACILITY

                              
F.A.I.

82-4T-1 ST. CLAIR

CONTRACT NO. 76G99

SCALE:

18555/70/64



1 10

ADL

ADL

S301

AS NOTED

 105

WELL HOUSE BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - LINTEL, CMU PLAN & DETAILS
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AMS - 9/25/14
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - ROOF FRAMING & FOUNDATION
AMS - 9/25/14
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AMS - 9/25/14
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - FOUNDATION SECTIONS
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - STRUCTURAL DETAILS
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F.A.I. 6
4 WESTBOUND LANES

010 10 50

FEET

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 30 40

NEW WELL HOUSE

EXTERIOR FACE OF

~ F
OUNDATION

FOR PAD MOUNT CABINET AND METER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE D, 4.0'

BY UTILITY COMPANY (AMEREN)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC PRIMARY

UTILITY COMPANY (AMEREN)

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC BY

UTILITY COMPANY (AMEREN)

TERMINAL POLE BY

FROM NEW WELL HOUSE BUILDING

ONCE EXISTING PUMP STATION HAS BEEN RE-FED

(2) EXISTING ELECTRIC SERVICES TO BE REMOVED

BUILDING

FROM NEW WELL HOUSE

EXISTING PUMP STATION

CONTRACTOR TO RE-FEED

WELL 6

WELL 6A

WELL 4

WELL 5

WELL 1

WELL 3

WELL 2

SEE DEMOLITION SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION. 

FROM NEW WELL HOUSE BUILDING.

ONCE EXISTING PUMP STATION HAS BEEN RE-FED

EXISTING AERIAL CONDUCTORS TO BE REMOVED

WELL HOUSE BUILDING

EXISTING WELLS FROM NEW

CONTRACTOR TO RE-FEED

1

2
3

1

618-482-2236

CORY GOSESTENKORS

AMEREN CONTACT:

IN A CONTINUOUS LENGTH AND PROVIDED TO THE OWNER.

FOR RE-USE.  GENERATOR FEEDER CONDUCTORS TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING GENERATOR TO BE REMOVED AND PROVIDED TO OWNER

2

WITHIN HANDHOLE.  WELL #1 IS NOT RE-FED.

HOUSE BUILDING SPLICED TO EXISTING VERTICAL WELL CONDUCTORS

INSTALLED IN SAME LOCATION WITH NEW CONDUCTORS FROM WELL

WELLS #1, #2, #3, #4, AND #5 TO REMAIN.  NEW HANDHOLE TO BE

BE REMOVED.  DOWNSTREAM CONDUITS AND CONDUCTORS TO VERTICAL

LENGTH AND PROVIDED TO THE OWNER.  EXISTING CONCRETE PAD TO

EXISTING SERVICE CONDUCTORS TO BE REMOVED IN A CONTINUOUS

BREAKERS, ALARM SYSTEM, ETC...) TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED.

EXISTING CONTROL CABINET AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT (STARTERS,

3

THE OWNER.

TO BE REMOVED IN A CONTINUOUS LENGTH AND PROVIDED TO

EXISTING CONDUCTORS FOR WELL #6 AND #6A (TEMPORARY WELL)

1 EACH

DOUBLE HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

HH, PCC, 1 EACH
HH, PCC, 1 EACH

SERVICE

PROVIDE NEW TELEPHONE POLE &

4

SWITCH WITHIN EXISTING JUNCTION BOX LOCATED AT THE WELL.

INSTALL NEW COMPACT NON-FUSABLE, ROTARY STYLE DISCONNECT

4

4

4

4

DB2

DB1

DB5

DB6

DB7

DB4

DB3

HH, PCC, 3 EACH

DB10

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

"CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE D"

TRANSFORMER PAD TO BE PAID FOR AS

TRANSFORMER TO BE PROVIDED BY THE UTILITY COMPANY.

WITH THE UTILITY COMPANY (AMEREN) STANDARDS.

CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT PAD AND BOLLARDS IN ACCORDANCE

ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER PAD

DB8

DB9
*

HH, PCC, 1 EACH*

F.A.I. 6
4 EASTBOUND LANES

HH, PCC, 1 EACH*

EXISTING HANDHOLE
CONNECT CONDUIT INTO

*
DB9

5

6

7

5

6

7

BY IDOT.  SEE DRAWING E900.

WITHIN MP 1.7. CONNECTION TO EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 20' OF COILED FIBER OPTIC CABLE

EXISTING CABINET MP 1.7

EXISTING ADJACENT HANDHOLE AND CONNECTING CONDUIT.

PROPOSED FIBER OPTIC CABLE SHALL ENTER MP 1.7 VIA

 NO. 62.5/125, MM12F SM12F
FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT,
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA.

SEE DRAWING E900.

AND PROPOSED FIBER OPTIC CABLE BY CONTRACTOR.

CONVERTER WITHIN MP 1.7.  CONNECTION TO EXISTING SWITCH

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ROUTER AND FIBER OPTIC MEDIA

DEPARTMENT.

OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND REIMBURSED BY THE

FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 109.05

ANY CHARGES BY THE UTILITY COMPANIES SHALL BE PAID

PAY ITEM FOR "PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL WORK".

AND OUTSIDE OF ALL BUILDINGS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE

UNLESS NOTED WITH A "*", ALL ELECTRICAL WORK INSIDE

NOTE:

C

DEBRIS PILE

DIRT PILE

C.
O.

C.O
.

C.O.

PIER FOOTING

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

GENERATOR
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WELL
RIPRAP
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CONC SLOPE W
ALL

CONC SLOPE W
ALL
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - ELECTRICAL PLAN
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - ROOF ELECTRICAL PLAN
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - DEMOLITION PLANS
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - ELECTRICAL PLAN
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - ELECTRICAL PLAN
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - LIGHTING PLAN
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EXISTING PUMP STATION BUILDING - LIGHTING PLAN
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ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
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MCC ELEVATION AND SCHEDULE
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WELL HOUSE BUILDING - P&ID
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